OMDBH 837I COMPANION GUIDE
December 2019    1
Disclaimer: This material is provided on the recipient’s agreement that it will only be used for the purpose of Optum’s products and services to the
recipient. Any other use, copying or distribution without the express written permission of United Health Group is prohibited.
        Maryland Medicaid Companion Guide Transaction Information
        Instructions related to the 837 Health Care Claim:
        Institutional Transaction based on ASC X12 Technical Report
        Type 3 (TR3), version 005010A2

      BHT05/ F337  R  Time  4  8  T
M
      BHT06/ F640  R  Transaction Type Code  2  2  ID     CH
1000A           Submitter Name
   NM1     R  Submitter Name           Submitter Name  NM1
      NM101/ F98  R  Entity Identifier Code  2  3  ID     41
      NM102/ F1065  R  Entity Type Qualifier  1  1  ID     2
OMDBH 837I COMPANION GUIDE
December 2019    7
Disclaimer: This material is provided on the recipient’s agreement that it will only be used for the purpose of Optum’s products and services to the
recipient. Any other use, copying or distribution without the express written permission of United Health Group is prohibited.
      NM103/ F1035  R  Name Last or
Organization
Name
1  60  AN  Submitter Last or
Org Name
      NM104/ F1036  S  Submitter First Name  1  35  AN  Required if NM102 = 1
      NM105/ F1037  S  Submitter Middle
Name
1  25  AN  User Defined
      NM106  NU  Name Prefix  1  10  AN  Not Used  LEAVE BLANK
      NM107  NU  Name Suffix  1  10  AN  Not Used  LEAVE BLANK
      NM108/ F66  R  Identification Code
Qualifier
1  2  ID     46
      NM109/ F67  R  Identification Code  2  80  AN  OMDBH will supply
this. It will be your
Trading Partner ID.
   PER     R  Submitter EDI Contact
Information
         Submitter EDI
Contact Information
      PER01/ F366  R  Contact Function Code  2  2  ID
      PER02/ F93  R  Submitter Contact
Name
1  60  AN
      PER03/ F365_1  R  Communication
Number
Qualifier
2  2  ID
      PER04/ F364_1  R  Communication Number  1  256  AN
      PER05/ F365_2  S  Communication
Number
Qualifier
2  2  ID
      PER06/ F364_2  S  Communication Number  1  256  AN
      PER07  S  Communication
Number
Qualifier
2  2  ID
1000B           Receiver Name
   NM1      R  Receiver Name
      NM101/ F98  R  Entity Identifier Code  2  3  ID
      NM102/ F1065  R  Entity Type Qualifier  1  1  ID
      NM103/ F1035  R  Receiver Name  1  60  AN  OMDBH  OMDBH
      NM108/ F66  R  Identification Code
Qualifier
1  2  ID     46
      NM109/ F67  R  Identification Code  2  80  AN     OMDBH
2010A
A
         Billing Provider Name
   NM1      R  Billing Provider Name              NM1
      NM101/ F98  R  Entity Identifier Code  2  3  ID     85
OMDBH 837I COMPANION GUIDE
December 2019    8
Disclaimer: This material is provided on the recipient’s agreement that it will only be used for the purpose of Optum’s products and services to the
recipient. Any other use, copying or distribution without the express written permission of United Health Group is prohibited.
      NM102/ F1065  R  Entity Type Qualifier  1  1  ID
      NM103/ F1035  R  Name Last or
Organization Name
1  60  AN
      NM104/ F1036  S  Billing Provider First